

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 3289

TO BE ANSWERED ON MARCH 22, 2017


AUCTION OF CWG FLATS


No. 3289     SHRIMATI VASANTHI M.:


Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) whether the auction for Commonwealth Games

Village (CWG) flats has been pending for a long time;
(b) if so, whether the Government has expressed interest in buying some of them;
(c) if not, whether the Government is conducting an e-

auction for these flats; and
(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN
DEVELOPMENT


 (RAO INDERJIT SINGH)


(a):   Delhi Development Authority (DDA) has informed that

auction   for Commonwealth Games Village flats was
conducted in May-June, 2015.

(b):   DDA has sold 20 flats to Rajya Sabha Secretariat and 6
flats to Cabinet Secretariat, Government of India.
Further it has received request for allotment of 27 flats from Income Tax Department and 6 flats from Indian
Navy.

(c)& (d): DDA sells available flats through e-auction or allots the flats at pervious auctioned price duly updated to government department as per their requests and availability.
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